South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 21, 2024, 10:22:15 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3586 General Bill, By Harrell
Summary: Admissions tax, physical fithess centers exempt, provisions; Taxation, Athletics

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-21-2420, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
ADMISSIONS TAX AND THE PAYMENT OF AND EXEMPTIONS TO THE ADMISSIONS TAX, SO AS TO EXEMPT
PHYSICAL FITNESS CENTERS OF THIS STATE AND ITS POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS IN THE SAME MANNER THAT
PRIVATE PHYSICAL FITNESS CENTERS LICENSED UNDER CHAPTER 79 OF TITLE 44 ARE EXEMPT.

02/15/01
02/15/01
04/05/01
04/11/01
04/11/01
04/12/01
04/17/01
04/17/01

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-39

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-39

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-6

Read second time HJ-37

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-38
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-5

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10

Page 1 of 1



