South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 10:22:15 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3586 General Bill, By Harrell

House

02/15/01

Summary: Admissions tax, physical fitness centers exempt, provisions; Taxation, Athletics

Introduced and read first time HJ-39

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-21-2420, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ADMISSIONS TAX AND THE PAYMENT OF AND EXEMPTIONS TO THE ADMISSIONS TAX, SO AS TO EXEMPT PHYSICAL FITNESS CENTERS OF THIS STATE AND ITS POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS IN THE SAME MANNER THAT PRIVATE PHYSICAL FITNESS CENTERS LICENSED UNDER CHAPTER 79 OF TITLE 44 ARE EXEMPT.

02/15/01	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-39
04/05/01	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-6
04/11/01	House	Read second time HJ-37
04/11/01	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-38
04/12/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-5
04/17/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
04/17/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10